FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNUZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COST AT POLICE STATION - CITY PS

Sub-Division: Imphal

Districts: - Imphal West

FIR No. 29(03)2024 City P.S. U/s. 307/506 IPC & 4-Expl. Subs. Act Date & hour of occurrence: 19/03/2024 at @ 6:20 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distances & directions from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
Date: 19/03/2024 At: 6:25 pm	Ngari Galli, Thangal Bazar	Date: 19/03/2024.	
	About 300 mtrs. South-West		

N.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signatures, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Kh. Santosh Kumar SI/IC, City-P.S	unknown organization	Attempt to murder by using explosive substances	SI. N. Gavaskar Singh will pse investigate the case.	
SI/IC, City-P.S Date: 19/03/2024		Punishable U/s. 307/ 506 IPC & 4-Expl. Subs.		

City Police Station
Imphal West Disaict, Manipur

Signed: (Kh. Santosh Kumar)

Designation: SI/IC, City-P.S Date: 19/03/2024

City Polica Station
Imphal Wes Strict, Manipur



Today i.e. 19/03/2024 at about 6:25 pm, received a reliable information that on the same day at about 6:20 pm, one Live hand Grenade was kept concealed at Ngari Galli, Thangal Bazar. It was suspected that the act was done by unknown organization with intent to threat to the general public.

Hence, a Suo mottu case under FIR NO. 29(03)2024 City PS U/s. 307/506 IPC & 4-Expl. Subs. Act. has been registered for investigation.

Officer-in-Charge City Police Station Imphal West, District.

Gifficer-in-Charge City Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur